

Patrick Po-Han HUANG

Dr. Huang assumed the role of chair at Chang Gung Memorial Hospital's Dermatology Department.

He founded the Taiwan Society for Dermatologic and Aesthetic Surgery. Renowned for advancing the resident curriculum in skin surgery, he was also invited to work for the American Society for Dermatologic Surgery's international traveling mentorship program.

Amidst the pandemic, he launched the Cyber Conference for Aesthetic Dermatology and Skin Surgery.

His accolades include winning Taiwan's National Healthcare Quality Award and serving as an ambassador for Korea Derma and WCD. Dr. Huang's diverse roles extend to international education, notably as the Kaohsiung American School's board president.

Specialist in Dermatology, Skin Surgery, and Pediatric Dermatology in Taiwan Medical Director, Huang PH Dermatology and Aesthetics, H-Skin Group, Taiwan Mentor/Host, International Traveling Mentor Program (ITMP), American Society for Dermatological Surgery

Associated Course Coordinator, IMCAS Asia

Founding President, CyASIA (Cyber Conference of Aesthetic Dermatology and Skin Surgery in APAC)

Taiwan President, International Society of Aesthetic Medicine (ISAM)

Chief Dermatologist for Dermatology Congress in iSWAM 2023

World Congress of Dermatology 2023 Ambassador

Korea Derma 2023 Ambassador

Executive Director and Chairs of Committee of the Scientific Assembly and Committee of the Cross-Strait Affairs, Taiwanese Dermatological Association

Representative of Founders and Director, Taiwanese Society for Dermatological and Aesthetic Surgery

Deputy Secretary-General, Taiwan Society for Adolescent and Pediatric Dermatology

Member, Committee of Advisory Experts for Aesthetic Medicine Clinics Certification, Joint Commission of Taiwan

Founder, Taiwan Dermatology Aesthetic Conference

Past Chair, Dept Dermatology, Chang Gung Memorial Hospital, Kaohsiung, TAIWAN